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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

SAVI 7200 OFFICE SERIES

IN THE BOX
g g SAVI 7200 OFFICE SERIES
| | Headset
Base unit
AC power supply
Telephone interface cable
Quick Start Guide
Savi 7210 Office Savi 7220 Office
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
213351-01 213352-01 216758-01
213351-02 213352-02 PART NO.
213351-01 Spare, mon headset, DECT 6.0, Savi 7200, NA
213351-02 Spare, mon headset, DECT, Savi 7200, EU
213352-01 Spare, bin headset, DECT 6.0, Savi 7200, NA
213352-02 Spare, bin headset, DECT, Savi 7200, EU
216261-01 Spare battery Savi 7200 with removal tool, not shown
216758-01 Spare ear cushion Savi 7200 (1 piece)
3781811 37820-11 38350-13 CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL
37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens’/Funwerk®/Auerswald®/
Agfeo’/Aastra’/DeTeWe®
. N : 37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
) i 38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly
38439-11 38633-11 3873411 ) )
38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya
= 60961-35 HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug
\@ 78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel*/Toshiba®/
" " . Adtran’/Allworx® (not available in Europe)
85638-01 EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown
60961-35 78887-01 8731701 87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch
a 89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®
¥ 201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel?)/Cisco
211076-01 APU-76 EHS Cable
8732701 212539-01 APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable
201081-01 89280-11 202578-01

211076-01 212539-01

5 2.
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SAVI 7300 OFFICE SERIES

IN THE BOX

SAVI 7300 OFFICE SERIES
Headset

Base unit

AC power supply
Telephone interface cable
USB-A cable

USB-C cable
Savi 7310 Office Savi 7320 Office Quick Start Guide

g

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

214558-01 217403-01 217411-01
214558-02 217403-05 217411-05 PART NO.
217403-08 217411-08 214558-01 Spare ear cushion Savi 7310 (1 piece)
~ 22117140%313 221171411111102 214558-02 Spare ear cushions Savi 7320 (2 pieces)

217400-01 Spare, battery, Savi 7300 Series, with removal tool, not shown
217402-01 Spare, Savi 7310, headset, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
217402-05 Spare, Savi 7310, headset, DECT, EMEA, not shown
217402-08 Spare, Savi 7310, headset, DECT, AU/NZ, not shown
217402-10 Spare, Savi 7310, headset, DECT, Brazil, not shown

217412-01 217402-101 Spare, Savi 7310, headset, DECT, JDECT, not shown

217412-05 217403-01 Spare, Savi 7320, headset, DECT 6.0, NA

217412:08 217403-05 Spare, Savi 7320, headset, DECT, EMEA

2:?171?;212]2 217403-08 Spare, Savi 7320, headset, DECT, AU/NZ
217403-10 Spare, Savi 7320, headset, DECT, Brazil
217403101 Spare, Savi 7320, headset, DECT, JDECT
217411-01 Spare, Savi 7310-M, headset, DECT 6.0, NA
217411-05 Spare, Savi 7310-M, headset, DECT, EMEA
217411-08 Spare, Savi 7310-M, headset, DECT, AU/NZ
21741110 Spare, Savi 7310-M, headset, DECT, Brazil
217411-101 Spare, Savi 7310-M, headset, DECT, JDECT
217412-01 Spare, Savi 7320-M, headset, DECT 6.0, NA
217412-05 Spare, Savi 7320-M, headset, DECT, EMEA
217412-08 Spare, Savi 7320-M, headset, DECT, AU/NZ
217412-10 Spare, Savi 7320-M, headset, DECT, Brazil
217412101 Spare, Savi 7320-M, headset, DECT, JDECT

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 3
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

SAVI 7300 OFFICE SERIES comnues

3781811 37820-1
;.ﬂ ;f
38439-11 38633-11
60961-35 78887-01
87327-01
201081-01 89280-11

¢ 9

211076-01

&e

2125339-01

S

=
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38350-13

3873411

(e

87317-01

202578-01

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

378181

37820-11
38350-13
3843911
38633-11
3873411
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-11
201081-01
202578-01
211076-01
212539-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens’/Funwerk®/Auerswald?/

Agfeo’/Aastra’/DeleWe”

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel”/Toshiba”
Adtran’/Allworx” (not available in Europe)

EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC*

APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel?)/Cisco
APU-76 EHS Cable

APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable



3

Savi 8210 Office

|

3

Savi 8220 Office

L

SAVI 8200 OFFICE AND UC SERIES

IN THE BOX

SAVI 8210 OFFICE/SAVI 8220 OFFICE
Headset

SAVI 8240 OFFICE/SAVI 8245 OFFICE
Headset

Quick Start Guide Headband
Base unit Neckband
Micro to USB PC cable Charging cradle
AC charger and pins Base unit

Charging cradle
Telephone interface cable

Convertible fit kit

AC charger and pins
Telephone interface cable
Micro to USB PC cable

SAVI 8210 UC SAVI 8220 UC
Headset Headset
D200 USB adapter D200 USB adapter
AC power supply AC power supply
Savi 8240 Office Savi 8245 Office Charging base Charging base
Carry case Carry case
USB-C cable USB-C cable
Quick Start Guide Quick Start Guide
SAVI 8240 UC SAVI 8245 UC
Headset + battery Headset + battery
- - Headband Headband
Savi 8210 UC Savi 8220 UC Neckband Neckband
Ear loop Ear loop
Headset fit kit Headset fit kit
V| Charging cradle Charging cradle
D200 USB adapter D200 USB adapter
AC power supply AC power supply
Charging base Charging base
M -~ Carry case Carry case
Savi 8240 UC Savi 8245 UC USB charging cable USB deluxe charging cable
Quick Start Guide Spare battery
Quick Start Guide
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
84605-01 84606-01 86079-01

o %

211044-01 211423-01 211423-02
211423-03 211423-04
211424-01 211425-01 217391-01

213199-01

\

PART NO.

84605-01 Headband

84606-01 Neckband

86007-01 Telephone interface cable, not shown

86079-01 AC power supply, straight plug (universal)

87229-01 Ear cushions

211044-01 Spare, charge base, 5 units, 3 pins, Savi 8200 Series
211423-01 Spare, headset & Charging cradle, W8210, AMER
211423-02 Spare, headset & Charging cradle, W8220, AMER
211423-03 Spare, headset & Charging cradle, W8210, E&A, APME
211423-04 Spare, headset & Charging cradle, W8220, E&A, APME
211424-01 Spare, ear cushions, W8210, W8220

211425-01 Spare, battery W8210 (mono) with removal tool
212675-01 Spare cable USB-C to Micro USB-B, not shown
213199-01 Spare, battery W8220 (stereo) with removal tool
217391-01 Charging base, Savi 8210/8220 UC

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 5
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

SAVI 8200 OFFICE AND UC SERIES covmues

6

211500-01 215800-01
215802-01 215803-01
209850-04

' 4

37820-11 38350-13
38633-11 38734-11
&

O

78887-01 211076-01

27 <

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

215801-01

i

215804-01

k

38439-11

&>

60961-35

&

212539-01

@,

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS CONTINUED

PART NO.

211500-01 Charging cradle, Savi 8210, Savi 8220

215800-01 Spare headset, Charging cradle and fit kit, Savi 8240/8245, NA
215801-01 Spare headset, Charging cradle and fit kit, Savi 8240/8245, E&A
215802-01 Spare battery Savi 8240/8245

215803-01 Spare Charging cradle, Savi 8240

215804-01 Spare Charging cradle, Savi 8245

215805-01 Spare Charging cradle, Savi 8245 + battery, not shown
215806-01 Spare ear loops/ear gels, not shown

216100-01 USB charger Savi 8240/8245, not shown

D200 SPARES

209200-01 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown

209200-02 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ, not shown
209200-03 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
209200-04 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ, not shown
209850-01 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown

209850-02 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, DECT, UK/EURQ/AUS/NZ, not shown
209850-03 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
209850-04 D200 USB-C, Savi, Adapter, MOC, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens”/Funwerk?/Auerswald?/Agfeo’
Aastra’/DeTeWe’, not shown

37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)

38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

3843911 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

60961-35 HL10™ Handset lifter, straight plug

78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel’/Toshiba’/
Adtran%Allworx® (not available in Europe)

85638-01 EHS extension cable, Cisco, not shown

87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, image on page 8

87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch, image on page 8

89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, image on page 8

201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, image on page 8

202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel?)/Cisco, image on page 8

211076-01 APU-76 EHS cable

212539-01 APA-24 Alcatel EHS cable



CS540

IN THE BOX

CS540

Headset and battery

AC power supply
Headband

Telephone interface cable
Headset fit kit

Quick Start Guide

CS540 Base

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

81423-01 84604-01 84605-01 PART NO
81423-01 AC power supply, straight plug
’ 84604-01 Fit kit, earloops/earbuds/foam ear loop cover (CS540)
L 84605-01 Headband (CS540)
86007-01 Telephone interface cable
86179-01 Convertible headset (CS540 DECT 6.0, NA)
86007-01 86179-01 86180-01 86179-02 Convertible headset (CS540) DECT EMEA
86180-01 Battery (CS540) with part number 84479-01 marked
X = on battery
’ 86180-02 Battery (CS540) for units sold in EMEA after August 2020
‘\- with part number 212367-01 marked on battery, not shown
86540-01 Eartips, earloops (CS540)
86540-01
/ \{.':“1.““)
- )Q‘
ACCESSORIES
80287-01 84606-01
65116-02 On-Line indicator light, not shown
80287-01 On-line indicator, straight plug
84606-01 Neckband (CS540)
87527-01 Foam ear loop covers, 20 units (CS540), image on page 8
88940-01 Spare eartips, 25 units, small (CS540), image on page 8
88941-01 Spare eartips, 25 units, medium (CS540), image on page 8

HEADSET CHARGING ACCESSORIES FOR MULTI-SHIFT
84599-01 84609-01 8600501 ENVIRONMENTS

84599-01 Standard Charging cradle - charging only (CS540)
w 84609-01 Charge base, 5 units, 3 pins (with AC power supply)
86005-01 Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 7
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

CSSAU CONTINUED

8

37818-11
37820-11 38350-13
38633-11 38734-11
S
78887-01 87317-01
202578-01 211076-01

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

3843911

60961-35

87327-01

212539-01

\\

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

PART NO.
37818-11

37820-11
38350-13
38439-11
3863311
3873411
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-11
201081-01
202268-01
202578-01
211076-01
212539-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens?/Funwerk®/Auerswald®

Agfeo”/Aastra’/DeleWe”

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

HL10 handset lifter, straight plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel/Toshiba”/
Adtran”/Allworx” (not available in Europe)

EHS extension cable, Cisco, not shown

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, image on page 8
APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, image on page 8
API-28, Electronic Hook Switch, Apple iPhones
APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel?)/Cisco
APU-76 EHS cable

APA-24 Alcatel EHS cable



CS545-XD", Convertible+
Deluxe Charging Kit

CS540-XD", Convertible

IN THE BOX

CS545-XD

Headset and battery base
Headband

Headset fit kit

AC power supply

CS540-XD

Headset and battery
Base

Headband

Headset fit kit

CS520-XD
Headset
Base

CS500 XD SERIES

Telephone interface cable
Other size eartips and earloops
Telephone interface cable

Second battery charger with spare
battery and AC power

Quick Start Guide

AC power supply
Telephone interface cable
Quick Start Guide

Telephone interface cable
Quick Start Guide

SWILSAS 13SAVIH SSITIUIM

AC power supply

CS510-XD

CS520-XD CS510-XD Headset Telephone interface cable
Base Quick Start Guide

AC power supply

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.

71782-01
72742-02
81423-01

71782-01 81423-01 84538-01

Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (CS510-XD/CS520-XD)
Headband Support (CS510-XD/CS520-XD), image on page 43
AC power supply, straight plug

84598-01 CS spare battery (CS540XD/CS545XD)

84604-01 Fit kit, earloops/earbuds/foam ear loop cover
84604-01 84605-01 84606-01 (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

84605-01 Headband (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

Neckband (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)
Telephone interface cable
Eartips, Earloops (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

X 4

86007-01 86540-01 89547-01 8954701
N 89548-01
. ~S \e ) 89549-01

" % -] /J
- _/ _ 89804-01
g'ﬂ' 89806-01

202593-03

84606-01
86007-01
86540-01

88286-01 Spare battery charging cable and AC adapter, not shown
89525-01 Spare Battery Charging Cable, not shown

Headset (CS510-XD)

Headset (CS520-XD)

Over-the-ear Headset (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

Spare battery charging cable and battery, not shown

Spare battery charging cable, AC adapter and battery
(CS545-XD)

CS510/520 Battery, not shown
89548-01 89549-01 89806-01

L

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 9



WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

CSSUU XD SERIES CONTINUED

10

71781-01 80287-01

88940-01 88941-01

84599-01 84609-01

87527-01

2.
%%4?/

83776-11

86005-01

37818-11 37820-1
38439-11 38633-11
60961-35 78887-01
: g E/
“
87327-01
201081-01 89280-11

211076-01 2125339-01

o

52

=
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38350-13

3873411

-

O

87317-01

202578-01

ACCESSORIES

PART NO.
65116-02

71781-01

80287-01
87527-01
88940-01
88941-01

On-Line indicator light, image on page 41

Foam ear cushions (CS510-XD/CS520-XD)

On-line indicator, straight plug

Foam ear loop covers, 20 Units (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)
Spare eartips, 25 units, small (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)
Spare eartips, 25 units, medium (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

HEADSET CHARGING ACCESSORIES FOR MULTI-SHIFT
ENVIRONMENTS

83776-11

84598-01
84599-01
84600-01
84603-01
86005-01

Over-the-head Charging cradle (CS510-XD/CS520-XD)
Battery (CS540-XD), not shown

Standard Charging cradle - charging only (CS540-XD)
Deluxe Charging cradle (C540XD/545XD), not shown
Charge base, 5 units (recommend for CS540XD/CS545XD)

Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins with AC power supply
(recommend for CS540XD/CS545XD)

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

378181

37820-11
38350-13
3843911
38633-11
3873411
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-1
201081-01
202578-01
211076-01
212539-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens’/Funwerk®/Auerswald?/
Agfeo”/Aastra’/DeleWe”

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya” GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel/Toshiba’/
Adtran”/Allworx® (not available in Europe)

EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

APN-31, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC*

APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel?)/Cisco
APU-76 EHS Cable

APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable



VOYAGER FOCUS 2

IN THE BOX
; VOYAGER FOCUS 2 UC VOYAGER FOCUS 2 OFFICE
Headset Headset
Bluetooth® adapter (USB-A or USB-C) AC adapter
Charging cable Telephone interface cable
Carry case USB-A cable
Charge stand” (USB-A or USB-C) Carry case
) User guide User guide

Voyager Focus 2 UC Voyager Focus 2 Office “Included with certain models only
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

215476-01 219298-01
PART NO.
Coming soon Spare carry case
Coming soon Spare Ear cushions
Coming soon Charge Stand, USB-A
Coming soon Charge Stand, USB-C
217877-01 BT700 USB adapter

217877-01 217878-01 217878-01 BT700 USB-C, boxed

e

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER FOCUS UC

T

Voyager Focus UC

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER FOCUS UC

Headset

Desktop charging stand
Mini Bluetooth® USB adapter

Carrying case

Micro USB charge cable

12

204880-01 205300-01 205301-01
205250-01 .
205302-01 211243-01 213121-01
% 211002-01
89034-01

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.
204880-01
205250-01
205300-01
205301-01
205302-01
211243-01
211002-01
213121-01

BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)

BT600 USB adapter, boxed

Leatherette ear cushions, (2)

Carrying case

Desktop charge stand

BT600 USB-C, boxed

BT600 USB-C, in a bag

Spare, cable assembly, STD-A plug to micro USB-B, 1500 mm

ACCESSORIES

89034-01

AC charger (NA only)



WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

o

Voyager 4210 UC

g 8

Voyager 4210 Office, 1-Way Base Voyager 4220 Office, 2-Way Base

Voyager 4220 UC

VOYAGER 4200 OFFICE AND UC SERIES

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER 4210 UC/VOYAGER 4220 UC

Headset

Bluetooth adapter: BT600 USB-A or USB-C variant
Carrying case

Charging cable: USB-A or USB-C to micro USB
Warranty card

Quick Start Guide

VOYAGER 4200 OFFICE
Headset

Base unit D or CD

Quick Start Guide

Carry pouch

AC adapter

Telephone interface cable
PC cable USB-A, USB-C
Charge stand

86007-01 86079-01 89034-01
204880-01 211249-01 213119-01
205250-01

- ‘ ‘

-
213121-01 213365-01 213546-01
213546-02

ACCESSORIES

PART NO.

86007-01 Telephone interface cable

86079-01 AC power supply, straight plug (universal)

89034-01 AC charger (NA only)

204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)

205250-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed

211249-01 BT600 USB-C, boxed

213119-01 Spare, pouch, Voyager

213121-01 Spare, cable assembly, STD-A plug to micro USB-B, 1500 mm

213122-01 Spare, USB cable, type C - USB, 1500 mm (black), Voyager,
not shown

213364-01 Spare, ear cushion mono, Voyager 4210, not shown

213365-01 Spare, ear cushion bina, Voyager 4220

213546-01 Spare, charge stand type A, Voyager 4220, WW

213546-02 Spare, charge stand type C, Voyager 4220, WW

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 13
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER 4245 OFFICE

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER 4245 OFFICE
Headset and battery
Headband

Neckband

Headset fit kit

Base

AC power supply

USB charging cable
Spare battery

Voyager 4245 Office
Telephone interface cable
Quick Start Guide
SPARES AND ACCESSORIES
84604-01 84605-01 84606-01
PART NO.
84604-01 Fit kit (Savi 440)
84605-01 Headband (Savi 440)
84606-01 Neckband (Savi 440)
86006-01 Hard carrying case (Savi 430/Savi 440)
86007-01 Telephone interface cable
86006-01 86007-01 86079-01 86073-01 AC power supply, straight plug (universal)
87229-01 Ear cushions (Savi 440)
7 87527-01 Foam ear loop covers (20 units) (Savi 440)
- 88940-01 Spare eartips (25 units) (Savi 440) Small
88941-01 Spare eartips (25 units) (Savi 440) Medium
215802-01 Spare battery, not shown
87229-01 87527-01 88940-01

2.
%%4?/
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Voyager 5200 UC

Voyager 5200 Office, 1-Way Base Voyager 5200 Office, 2-Way Base

VOYAGER 5200 OFFICE AND UC SERIES

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER 5200 UC

Headset and eartips

Mini USB Bluetooth” adapter
Portable charging case

USB charging cable

Quick Start Guide

VOYAGER 5200 OFFICE
Headset

Eartips

Base unit D or CD

Quick Start Guide

AC adapter

Telephone interface cable
PC cable USB-A, USB-C

86007-01 86079-01 203710-01

203710-02

2
&
.@@@

203710-03 204500-01 204880-01
205250-01
=) 4 <
@ 7
211248-01
211002-01
89034-01 89110-01 213121-01

® YO

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

86007-01 Telephone interface cable

86079-01 AC power supply, straight plug (universal)
89037-01 Black eartips, not shown

203710-01 Small, 3-pack, eartips/foam eartip covers
203710-02 Medium, 3-pack, eartips/foam eartip covers
203710-03 Large, 3-pack, eartips

204500-01 Portable charge case (includes micro USB charge cable, 21
204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)
205250-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed

211249-01 BT600 USB-C, boxed

211002-01 BT600 USB-C, in a bag

ACCESSORIES

89034-01 AC charger (NA only)
89110-01 USB car charger
213121-01 Spare, cable assembly, STD-A plug to micro USB-B, 1500 mm

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER 6200 UC

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER 6200 UC
Headset

Carrying case

BT600 USB adapter
Quick Start Guide

Micro USB cable
Desktop charge stand
Large and small ear tips

16

Voyager 6200 UC
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
201885-01 211149-01 211149-04
211149-02 PART NO.
- 211149-03 201885-01 Micro USB charging cable
‘ . 211149-01 Ear tips, small
. . : 211149-02 Ear tips, medium
211149-03 Ear tips, large
211149-04 Carrying case
211149-05 204880-01 211249-01 211149-05 Desktop charging stand
AUz 21100201 204880-01  BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)
= 205250-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed
= 6 211249-01 BT600 USB-C, boxed
211002-01 BT600 USB-C, in a bag
89034-01 89110-01 ACCESSORIES

Y
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89034-01
89110-01

AC charger (NA only)
USB car charger



Voyager 8200 UC, black

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER 8200 UC
Headset

Carrying pouch
USB charge cable
Product card

3.5 mm cable
Safety booklet
BT600 USB adapter
Warranty card

VOYAGER 8200 UC

209179-01

211249-01
211002-01

S

89034-01

204880-01
205250-01

213121-01

89110-01

209088-01

215694-01

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.
209179-01
204880-01
205250-01
204880-01
209088-01
211002-01
2112439-01
213121-01
215694-01

ACCESSORIES
89034-01

3.5 mm cable

BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)

BT600 USB adapter, boxed

BT600 USB adapter, in a bag, not shown

Soft Carrying case

BT600 USB-C, in a bag

BT600 USB-C, boxed

Spare, cable assembly, STD-A plug to micro USB-B, 1500 mm
Spare ear cushions, black, Voyager 8200 UC

AC charger (NA only)

89110-01 USB car charger

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

17

SWILSAS 13SAV3IH SSITIUIM



HANDSET/SPEAKERPHONE SYSTEMS

HL10 AUTOMATIC HANDSET LIFTER

HL10

IN THE BOX

Handset lifter

Extension arm/ring detector kit
Mounting tape

User guide

60961-35 .. /1483-01

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

60961-35 HL10 handset lifter, straight plug

61578-01 Mounting tape, not shown

71483-01 Extension arm/ring detector kit for Nortel i2004 phones

“Needed for Nortel M3900 Series and several other manufacturers’ phones

ON-LINE INDICATOR™

On-line Indicator

IN THE BOX

On-line indicator
Mounting tape

18

46423-01 80287-01
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SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

46429-01 Extension cable

80287-01 On-line indicator, straight plug

92605-01 On-line indicator adapter (3.5 mm splitter cable), not shown

“Works with Savi 700 Series/Savi 8200 Office/Savi 7200 Office Series/CS500/

CS500 XD Series and Voyager Legend CS



POLY SYNC 20/POLY SYNC 20+

IN THE BOX
POLY SYNC 20
Travel case
Lanyard

User guide
Poly Sync 20 BT600 (Poly Sync 20+ only)

ACCESSORIES
204880-01 218427-01
205250-01 PART NO.

204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)
205250-01 BT600 USB Adapter

211249-01 BT600C USB Adapter, not shown

218427-01 Paly Sync 20 Travel Case

-

-

POLY SYNC 40

IN THE BOX
POLY SYNC 40
User guide

Poly Sync 40

ACCESSORIES
204880-01 218430-01
205250-01 PART NO.

- 204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number)
e 205250-01 BT600 USB Adapter
A_/ 211249-01 BT600C USB Adapter, not shown
218429-01 Poly Sync 40 desk mount, not shown
218430-01 Poly Sync 40 charge stand

=

-

POLY SYNC 60

IN THE BOX
POLY SYNC 60
User guide

Poly Sync 60

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 19
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HANDSET/SPEAKERPHONE SYSTEMS

PLANTRONICS STATUS INDICATOR

Plantronics Status Indicator

IN THE BOX

Plantronics Status Indicator
5 ft micro USB cable

3M double-sided sticker
Getting Started insert

CALISTO 240

Calisto 240

IN THE BOX

Handset
Cloth carrying pouch
Desktop stand

89339.000

@

SPARES
PART NO.
89339.000 Desktop stand

CALISTO 3200

Calisto 3200

IN THE BOX

Calisto 3200
Carrying case
Quick Start Guide
Compliance insert
Warranty card
Safety Guide

211035-01
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ACCESSORIES
PART NO.
211035-01 Carrying bag, Calisto 3200



CT4

IN THE BOX

Handset and Battery
Headband

Belt clip

Charging base

Headset

AC power supply
Earloop

Landline Telephone cable
Ear cushion

User Guide

CT14

43298-03 45650-03 46186-01

81079-02 81082-01 81083-01

i,

81085-01 81086-01 81087-02

@® A su

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

43298-03 Headband

45650-03 Spare ring/pivot ball assembly
46186-01 Ear cushion, leatherette
81079-02 AC power supply (CT14)
81082-01 Landline Telephone cable
81083-01 Headset

81085-01 Battery door

81086-01 Belt clip

81087-02 Handset battery
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USB CORDED HEADSETS

BLACKWIRE 3200 SERIES

IN THE BOX
BLACKWIRE 3210
Headset

User Guide

/J.
S e BLACKWIRE 3215
P ey
\_4: .Jﬁ Head;et
Carrying case
Blackwire 3210 Blackwire 3215 User Guide

BLACKWIRE 3220

Headset
User Guide
BLACKWIRE 3225
Headset
/.-'I -~
. -
ﬁ ( jﬁ

Carrying case
User Guide

Blackwire 3220 Blackwire 3225

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.

89862-01 Leatherette ear cushion (Blackwire 3215, Blackwire 3225)
88225-01 Foam ear cushion (Blackwire 3210, Blackwire 3220)
85697-01 Clothing clip

200070-01 Carrying case

89862-01 88225-01 85697-01

211057-01 Blackwire 3215 top, not shown
200070-01 211058-01 Blackwire 3225 top, not shown
211059-01 Blackwire 3200 USB-A inline, not shown

. 211060-01 Blackwire 3200 USB-C inline, not shown
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A

e

IN THE BOX

Headset

BLACKWIRE 3300 SERIES

Carrying case (Blackwire 3315, Blackwire 3325)
Quick Start Guide

Blackwire 3310 Blackwire 3315 Blackwire 3320 Blackwire 3325

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

215818-01 215819-01 215820-01
PART NO.
215818-01 Spare inline control USB-A (Blackwire 3300)

@ @ @ 215819-01 Spare inline control USB-C (Blackwire 3300)

215820-01 Spare inline control USB-A (Blackwire 3300-M)
215821-01 Spare inline control USB-C (Blackwire 3300-M)
216898-01 Spare mono headset (Blackwire 3315)

215821-01 216898-01 216899-01 216899-01 Spare stereo headset (Blackwire 3325)
218433-01 Spare foam cushions (Blackwire 3310/3320)

ﬁ 218523-01 Spare leatherette cushions (Blackwire 3315/3325), not shown
: 1\ \. 218524-01 Spare carry case
218433-01 218524-01
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USB CORDED HEADSETS

BLACKWIRE 5200 SERIES

IN THE BOX
BLACKWIRE 5210 BLACKWIRE 5220
f / Headset Headset
= Carrying case Carrying case
.= p = y
(Lo o User Guide User Guide
Blackwire 5210 Blackwire 5220
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
200070-01 208927-01
PART NO.
200070-01 Blackwire soft carrying case
208927-01 Leatherette ear cushions, (2)
211008-01 Blackwire 5210 top, not shown
211008-02 Blackwire 5220 top, not shown
211019-01 Blackwire 5200 USB-A inline, not shown
211019-02 Blackwire 5200 USB-C inline, not shown
IN THE BOX
Headset
Travel case
User guide

(I

Blackwire 8225

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

213440-01

PART NO.
213440-01
217347-01
217446-01
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Travel case

Spare, Ear cushions, leatherette, Blackwire 8225 (2 pieces)



ENCROREPRO 300 SERIES

IN THE BOX
| Headset

Quick Start Guide

EncorePro 310 QD EncorePro 320 QD
|

EncorePro 310 USB EncorePro 320 USB

SPARES
24460-01 38300-25 40709-02

PART NO.

24460-01 Clothing clip
38300-25 Ear cushion (25 bulk)
40709-02 Ear cushions

ACCESSORIES (ENCOREPRO QD VERSIONS ONLY)

27019-01 27708-01 40703-01
27019-03 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch
= and QD Clamp (EMEA part number)
27019-03 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch
3’ and QD Clamp
ivﬂ.; 27708-01 Mute Switch, QD Inline

40703-01 Cable Assy:., Coil, Ext., spare
62976-01 QD Cord Lock

62976-01 200070-01

¢V

200070-01 Spare carrying case
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CORDED CALL CENTER HEADSETS

ENCOREPRO 500 SERIES

IN THE BOX
ENCOREPRO 510
Headset
User Guide
ENCOREPRO 510 DIGITAL
_ Headset
f\ User Guide
EncorePro 510 EncorePro 510 Voice Tube EncorePro 510 Digital EncorePro 515 USB :NCdOR:EPRO S15UsB
eadse
User Guide
ENCOREPRO 520
Headset
User Guide
ENCOREPRO 520 DIGITAL
Headset
- /‘\b User Guide
r\_ ENCOREPRO 525 USB
EncorePro520  EncorePro 520 Voice Tube  EncorePro 520 Digital EncorePro525UsB | lcadset
User Guide
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
202118-01 202997-02 24460-01
PART NO.
! 202118-01 Spare voice tube
: 202997-02 Spare foam cushion (2)
\\H 24460-01 Clothing clip
10757-00 27019-01 27708-01 38733-01 ACCESSORIES
27019-03 10757-00 Background noise suppressor (EncorePro
A 510 voice tube/Encore Pro 520 voice tubg)
3 26716-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack
w (audio processor), shown on page 25
w 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone
Mute Switch and QD Clamp (EMEA
38733-03 40703-01 49323-46 62976-01 part number)
27019-03 Y-adapter trainer cord, with microphone
mute switch and QD clamp
; 27708-01 Mute switch, QD in-line
. . l 3873301 6-4 pin adapter
38733-03 4-6 pin adapter with lock (DA90)
40703-01 Cable assy., coil, ext., spare
66268-03 79694-11 200070-01 202999-02 49323-46 HIC-10
62976-01 QD cord lock
66268-03 A10 direct connect cable
o] 7969411 6-pin Y training adapter cable
(EncorePro 510 Digital/Encore Pro
520 Digital)
200070-01 Spare carrying case
202999-02 Spare leatherette cushion (2)
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ENCOREPRO 500 SERIES commuzo

IN THE BOX
ENCOREPRO 530
Headset User Guide
ENCOREPRO 530 DIGITAL
EncorePro 530 EncorePro 530 Digital EncorePro 540 Headset User Guide
ENCOREPRO 540
Headset User Guide
L ENCOREPRO 540 DIGITAL
Headset User Guide
ENCOREPRO 545 USB
% Headset User Guide
EncorePro 540 Digital EncorePro 545 USB
A460-01 8881401 88615.01 SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
- PART NO.
24460-01 Clothing clip
@ @ N\ 88814-01 Spare earloop (small and large)
\J 88815-01 Spare neckband (EncorePro 540)
88816-01 Spare headband (EncorePro 540)
88817-01 Spare foam cushions foam
88816-01 88817-01
ACCESSORIES (ENCOREPRO QD
26716-01 27019-01 27708-01 38733-01 VERSIONS ONLY)
27019-03 26716-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack
(audio processor)
@ ‘\ 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with
y Microphone Mute Switch and QD
Clamp (EMEA part number)
27019-03 Y-Adapter trainer cord, with
38733-03 40703-01 49323-46 66268-03 microphone mute switch and
QD clamp
27708-01 Mute switch, QD in-line
ﬁ 3873301 6-4 pin adapter
" ' 38733-03 4-6 pin adapter with lock (DAS0)
40703-01 Cable assy., colil, ext., spare
7969411 88832-01 86833-01 20299902 49323-46 HIC1O
62976-01 QD cord lock, image on page 24
66268-03 A10 Direct connect cable
™ 7969411 6-pin Y training adapter cable
(EncorePro 530 Digital/EncorePro
540 Digital)
88832-01 Spare leatherette cushion (large)
(EncorePro 540)
88833-01 Spare leatherette cushion (small)
(EncorePro 530/EncorePro 540)
200070-01 Spare carrying case
POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 27
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CORDED CALL CENTER HEADSETS

ENCOREPRO 700 SERIES

Y

EncorePro 710 EncorePro 710 Digital EncorePro 715 USB

= / }. -

IN THE BOX

ENCOREPRO 710
Headset
User Guide

ENCOREPRO 710
Headset
User Guide

ENCOREPRO 715
Headset
User Guide

Carrying case

DIGITAL
Carrying case

USB
Carrying case

ENCOREPRO 720

Headset
User Guide

Carrying case

ENCOREPRO 720 DIGITAL

28

—- Headset Carrying case
’\) User Guide
e ENCOREPRO 725 USB
EncorePro 720 EncorePro 720 Digital EncorePro 725 USB Headset Carrying case
User Guide
24460-01 80355-01 4939346 SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.
24460-01 Clothing clip
80355-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2)
49323-46 HIC-10
ACCESSORIES (ENCOREPRO QD
10778-01 26716-01 27019-01 27708-01 VERSIONS ONLY)
27019-03
10778-01 Quick Disconnect™ (QD) cord clip
@ 26716-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone
w jack (audio processor)
" 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with
Microphone Mute Switch and QD
3873301 3873303 4071101 62976-01 Clamp (EMEA part number)
27019-03 Y-Adapter trainer cord, with
' I s microphone mute switch and
QD clamp
‘\ .. q‘ ‘ 27708-01 Mute switch, QD in-line
38733-01 6-4 pin adapter
38733-03 4-6 pin adapter with lock (DA90)
66268-03 7969411 80354-01 203009-01 40711-01 Cable, 10 ft extension, QD-to-QD
lightweight
62976-01 QD cord lock
L2 66268-03 A10 Direct connect cable
7969411 6-Pin Y training adapter cable
(EncorePro 710 Digital/EncorePro
720 Digital)
80354-01 Ear cushions, foam (2)
203009-01 EncorePro padded headband
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S12

IN THE BOX

S12

Headset

Base

Earloops

AC power supply
Headband

User Guide
Headset stand

$12

43297-01

QQG

43298-03

45671-01 46186-01

65217-01

40286-01

Y

65219-01

45650-03

46199-01

65388-02

SPARE PARTS

PART NO.
43297-01
43298-03
45650-03
45671-01
46186-01
46199-01
65217-01
65219-01
65388-02

Earloop kit; S, M, L (512)

Headband (S12)

Spare ring/pivot ball assembly

AC power supply (S11/12)

Ear cushion, leatherette

Clothing clip (S11)

Headset stand (512)

Headset (512, no headband, ear cushions or ear hooks)
Headset (S11)

ACCESSORIES

40286-01

Coil cord, 10" extension, modular phone jack
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AUDIO PROCESSORS AND ADAPTERS

VISTA M22 AUDIO PROCESSOR

IN THE BOX

VISTA M22
Vista M22

AA batteries (2)
Adjustment key

Phone cable
QD to modular phone jack coil cable
User Guide

Vista M22
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
26716-01 40974-01 45671-01
PART NO.
o 26609-03 Battery door (M22), not shown
26716-01 Cable, Coil, QD-to-Modular Phone Jack, Standard (M22)
(Audio Processor)
40974-01 Cable, stub, modular-to-modular (audio processor-to telephone)
45671-01 AC power supply (M22)
71173-01 71174-01 71530-01 71173-01 AP15 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack
71174-01 AP15 Cable, stub, modular-to-modular (audio processor-
to telephone)
71530-01 AP15 USB power cable
. 80089-05 AP15 AC power supply
80089-05
ACCESSORIES
27019-01 40702-01 40711-01
27019-03 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp (EMEA part number)
@9 27019-03 Y-adapter trainer cord, with microphone mute switch with
* “ QD cord lock
" < F- 40702-01 M22 coiled cord, QD-to-modular phone jack, lightweight with
QD cord lock
40710-01 Training station base (TSB): audio processor for dual headset
62976-01 capability, not shown
40711-01 Cable, 10" extension, QD-to-QD, lightweight with QD cord lock
a 62976-01 QD cord lock
‘ 85638-02 GE and Avaya callmaster VI adapter cables: adapts M22 to GE
(model C) and Avaya callmaster VI systems, male-to-female
modular connectors (2), M22 to the headset port on a Cisco
deskphone, not shown
85638-03 GE adapter cables: adapts M22 to GE Systems
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(Models A and B), male-to-female modular connectors (2),
not shown



CA22CD

IN THE BOX

Hand held PTT unit (remote)
Base unit

Console interface cable
Battery packs (2)

AC power supply

User Guide

=
ra.

CA22CD Single Channel CA22CD Dual Channel

86658.01 P17102-02 21710203 SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.
o - 86658-01 USB Adapter
@ 217102-02 Console interface cable single channel, PJ-7
. 217102-03 Console interface cable dual channel, PJ-7
= T 21710211 QD cable single channel

217102-13 QD cable dual channel

217102-11 21710213 218400-01 218400-01 Single channel remote, UPCS
218400-02 Single channel remote, DECT
218400-03 Dual Channel Remote, UPCS
218400-03 Dual Channel Remote, DECT
218401-01 Spare battery pack

218400-02 218400-03 218400-03

oo 7

218401-01
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AUDIO PROCESSORS AND ADAPTERS

@

MDA220USB/MDA500 QD SERIES

IN THE BOX

MDA220 USB Multi-Device adapter
Telephone interface cable
Quick Start Guide

MDA220 USB

IN THE BOX

MDA500 audio processor

4 or 6-Pin QD cable accessory

PC cable USB-A to C or USB-C to A
Telephone interface cable

MDAS00 QD Series

32

86007-01

80287-01

! 86008-01 86079-01

o

37818-11 37820-11 3843911
38633-11 3873411 60961-35

-

O

)

78887-01 87317-01 87327-01

3
D

202578-01 211076-01 212539-01

@
b
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SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.
86007-01

Telephone interface cable

ACCESSORIES

74403-01
80287-01
86008-01
86079-01
209505-01
209506-01

USB extension cable, not shown

On-Line indicator, straight plug

Bundle, HL10/AC power supply bundle (universal)
AC power supply, straight plug (universal)

USB-A to USB-C adapter, image on page 33
USB-C to USB-A adapter, image on page 33

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

378181

37820-11
38350-13
3843911
38633-11
3873411
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-1
201081-01
202578-01
211076-01
212539-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens’/Funwerk®/Auerswald®/
Agfeo’/Aastra’/DeTeWe®

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisca®, not shown
APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel”/Toshiba”
Adtran’/Allworx® (not available in Europe)

EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, image on page 8
APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, image on page 8
APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco
APU-76 EHS Cable

APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable



DA75

DA85

DAS0

IN THE BOX

DA75/DA85/DAS0
DA series audio processor
User Guide

DA SERIES AUDIO PROCESSORS

38733-01

38733-03

62976-01

ACCESSORIES

PART NO.

38733-01 6-4 Pin adapter

38733-03 4-6 Pin adapter with lock (DAS0)
62976-01 QD cord lock

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE 33

S¥31dVvAV ANV SY0SS3J0dd olanv



HEADSET CABLES AND CONNECTORS

CABLES AND CONNECTORS

18709-01 26716-01

2

27708-01 28959-01

40703-01 40711-01

45588-01 49323-46

66268-03

72442-41

2
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27019-01
27019-03

7

40702-01

40974-01

62976-01

¥

PART NO.
18708-01
26716-01
27019-01

27019-03

27708-01
28959-01
40702-01

40703-01
40711-01

40974-01
45588-01

49323-46
62976-01
66268-03

Modular-to-Plug-Prong adapter (P)327)
Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack (audio processor)

Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
QD Clamp (EMEA part number)

Y-Adapter trainer cord with microphone mute switch and
QD clamp

Mute switch, QD in-line (standard)
Cable, QD to two 3.5 mm plugs

Coiled cord, QD-to-modular phone jack, lightweight
(audio processor)

Cable, 10" extension, QD-to-QD, standard weight
Cable, 10" extension, QD-to-QD, lightweight
Cable, stub, modular-to-modular (audio processor-to-telephone)

Modlacs: tethers headset to telephone, headset to audio
processor, or audio processor to phone (25 per bag)

HIC-10 adapter cable
QD cord lock
A10 direct connect cable

AVAYA PHONE CABLES

72442-41

HIS adapter cable (check compatibility with your
Avaya phone)



209506-01

P »
209505-01
209506-01
211002-01

217877-01

PART NO.
204880-01
205250-01

209505-01

211249-01

21787801 217877-01
21787801

e @

Bluetooth USB Adapters

205250-01

211002-01

USB ADAPTERS

BT600 USB adapter, in a bag, not shown
BT600 USB adapter, boxed

USB-A to USB-C adapter

USB-C to USB-A adapter

BT600 USB-C, in a bag

BT600 USB-C, boxed

BT700 USB adapter

BT700 USB-C, boxed

DECT USB Adapters
209850-04 D200 SPARES
. 209200-01 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
¢ 209200-02 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ, not shown
’ 209200-03 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
209200-04 D200 USB-A, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ,
not shown
209850-01 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
209850-02 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, DECT, UK/EURQ/AUS/NZ, not shown
209850-03 D200 USB-C, Savi, adapter, MOC, DECT 6.0, NA, not shown
209850-04 D200 USB-C, Savi, Adapter, MOC, DECT, UK/EURO/AUS/NZ
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

BLACKWIRE 200 SERIES

IN THE BOX (BULK PACK, 45 HEADSETS)
BLACKWIRE 210
Headset
} User Guide
BLACKWIRE 215
/\/ Headset

User Guide

SeD

BLACKWIRE 220
Headset
User Guide

Blackwire 210 Blackwire 215

BLACKWIRE 225

Headset
Carrying case
. User Guide
O (e

Blackwire 220 Blackwire 225

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

88225-01
PART NO.
88225-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (Blackwire 215/Blackwire 225)

24460-01 8342102 85298-01 ACCESSORIES
24460-01 Clothing clip
83421-02 Ear cushions, leatherette (Blackwire 215/Blackwire 225)

‘ 85298-01 Blackwire travel case

85697-01 Clothing clip
89862-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (Blackwire 315/Blackwire 325)
200070-01 Blackwire soft carrying case

85697-01 89862-01 200070-01 205295-01 3.5 mm splitter

205295-01
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Y 4

Blackwire 310

b

Blackwire 320

S

Q«\\@D

Blackwire 315

o

F

v

Blackwire 325

BLACKWIRE 300 SERIES

IN THE BOX (BULK PACK, 45 HEADSETS)

BLACKWIRE 310
Headset
User Guide

BLACKWIRE 315
Headset

Carrying case
User Guide

BLACKWIRE 320
Headset
User Guide

BLACKWIRE 325
Headset

Carrying case
User Guide

85697-01

88225-01 89862-01

SPARES AND
PART NO.
85697-01
88225-01
89862-01

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Clothing clip
Ear cushions, foam (2) (Blackwire 310/Blackwire 320)
Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (Blackwire 315/Blackwire 325)

o
e

Blackwire 420

IN THE BOX

BLACKWIRE 420
Headset

Quick Start Guide
Carrying pouch

BLACKWIRE 420

83296-02

SPARES AND
PART NO.
83296-02

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Travel pouch, neoprene
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

BLACKWIRE 435

¥

Blackwire 435

IN THE BOX
BLACKWIRE 435
Headset

Clothing clip

Carrying case
Quick Start Guide

85692-01

85695-01

b

85697-01 85693-01

85696-01

85694-01

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.
85692-01
85695-01
85696-01
85697-01

Ear loop and ear gel kit

Blackwire 435 Carrying case, headset not included
Replacement Ear bud with Y connector

Clothing clip

ACCESSORIES
85693-01
85694-01

Neckband and 2 links

Neckband, 2 links and carry case

BLACKWIRE 300 SERIES

Blackwire 510

Blackwire 520

IN THE BOX

BLACKWIRE 510
Headset

Quick Start Guide
Carrying case

BLACKWIRE 520
Headset

Quick Start Guide
Carrying case

38

200070-01

89109-01

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.

200070-01 Blackwire soft carrying case

ACCESSORIES

89109-01 Blackwire hard carrying case



LI

IN THE BOX

BLACKWIRE 610
Headset

Carrying pouch
Ear cushion, foam

BLACKWIRE 600 SERIES

BLACKWIRE 620
Headset

Carrying pouch
Ear cushions, foam

Quick Start Guide Quick Start Guide
Clothing clip Clothing clip
Blackwire 610 Blackwire 620
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
24460-01 60425-01 85298-01
PART NO.
24460-01 Clothing clip
40709-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (Blackwire 610/Blackwire 620),
image on page 45
60425-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (Blackwire 610/Blackwire 620)

ACCESSORIES

85298-01 Blackwire travel case
IN THE BOX
BLACKWIRE 710 BLACKWIRE 720
{ | Headset Headset
Carrying case Carrying case
QD USB cable QD USB cable
Quick Start Guide Quick Start Guide
z BLACKWIRE 725
Headset
Blackwire 710 Blackwire 720 Blackwire 725 Carrying case
Quick Start Guide
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
839109-01 89862-01 200070-01
PART NO.
89109-01 Blackwire Hard carrying case (C710/720)
89862-01 Ear cushions, foam (2)
(Blackwire 710/Blackwire 720/Blackwire 725)
200070-01 Blackwire soft carrying case (C725)
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

BLACKWIRE 7225

IN THE BOX

Headset
Carrying case
Quick Start Guide

,—-—-

Blackwire 7225, sand Blackwire 7225, espresso

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

212295-01 Spare, Ear cushion, leatherette, Blackwire 7225, espresso
212295-02 Spare, Ear cushion, leatherette, Blackwire 7225, sand
213440-01 Spare, Carrying case, Blackwire 7225, not shown

212295-01 212295-02

CALISTO 420

IN THE BOX

Speakerphone
Carrying case
USB cable

Calisto 420
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CALISTO 600 SERIES

IN THE BOX
CALISTO 620 CALISTO 610
Speakerphone Speakerphone
USB adapter Carrying case
a Carrying case
USB AC adapter
Calisto 620 Calisto 610 USB to micro USB cable
SPARES
89305-01 89258-01 89034-02
PART NO.
89305-01 Battery (P620)
89258-01 Carrying case
89034-02 USB AC adapter (P620)
89269-01 USB to micro USB cable
89259-01 BT300-M Bluetooth USB adapter
89269-01 89259-01 89259-02 89259-02 BT300 Bluetooth USB adapter
204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, in a bag, not shown
- - - e
205250-01 201263-01 ACCESSORIES

205250-01 BT600 Bluetooth USB adapter (P620)

- 201263-01 Security tab (P620)
’ 204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, in a bag, not shown
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

CALISTO 800 SERIES

IN THE BOX
CALISTO 825 CALISTO 835
Speakerphone Speakerphone
USB cable Landline Telephone cable
Wireless mic and charging dock Wireless mic and charging dock
Calisto 825 Calisto 835 Quick Start Guide USB cable
AC power supply
Quick Start Guide
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
84104-01
PART NO.
84104-01 AC power supply, straight plug (P835)

ACCE RIE
28959-01 84101-01 84104-01 CCESSORIES

28959-01 Cable, QD to two 3.5 mm plugs (H-Series headsets)
P 84101-01 Carrying case

84104-01 AC power supply, straight plug (P825)
o

CALISTO 820/830

IN THE BOX

' ! CALISTO 820 CALISTO 830
Speakerphone Speakerphone
Quick Start Guide USB cable
USB cable

AC power supply
Quick Start Guide
Landline telephone cable

Calisto 820 Calisto 830
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Calisto 5200

CALISTO 5200

IN THE BOX

CALISTO 5200
Carrying case
Quick Start Guide
Compliance insert
Warranty card
Safety Guide

Calisto 5300

CALISTO 5300

IN THE BOX

CALISTO 5300
Carrying case
Quick Start Guide
Compliance insert
Warranty card
Safety Guide

216827-01

216827-02

ACCESSORIES
PART NO.

204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed (EMEA part number),

image on page 9
205250-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed, image on page 9

211035-01 Carrying bag, Calisto 3200 and Calisto 5200
211249-01 BT600 USB-C adapter, image on page 9
216827-01 Spare pouch USB-A (Calisto 5300)

216827-02 Spare pouch USB-C (Calisto 5300)

CALISTO 7200

IN THE BOX

Speakerphone
USB cable with locking mechanism
Personal USB cable

Carry case
Calisto 7200 Quick Start Guide
SPARES
213754-01 213810-01
PART NO.
211737-01 Spare, 4 ft USB cable Calisto P7200 (non security),
not shown
213754-01 Spare soft carry case, Calisto 7200
213810-01 Spare, 10 ft Security cable, Calisto P7200
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

CA12CD-S

IN THE BOX

Hand held PTT unit (remote)
Base unit

Console interface cable
Battery packs (2)

AC power supply

User Guide
CA12CD-S
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
68331-01 80090-05 80322-01
) PART NO.
Lo

: 68331-01 Console interface cable

80090-05 AC power supply
(' 80322-01 Battery pack for remote
’ 92697-01 Remote cable

201059-01 Remote PTT unit
92697-01 201059-01

&> o

C$55/CS30/CS50-USB

m IN THE BOX
CS55/CS50/CS50-USB
| Headset AC power supply
Cushions for headset ring (3) Dual filter cable (CS50)
__ Earloops (4) Quick Start Guide
Uniband headband with PerSonoCall® Software (CS50-USB)

leatherette cushion Base

CS55 CS50 CS50-USB

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.

65700-01 Ear cushions for headset ring (3)
66735-01 Uniband headband
. ( 80090-05 AC power supply

ACCESSORIES
46429-01 On-Line indicator extension cord

65116-02 On-Line indicator light
NOTE: For Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control (does not
- apply to CS50-USB), see page 8.
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65700-01 66735-01 80090-05

46423-01 65116-02



CS70N

IN THE BOX

Headset and eartips
Telephone interface cable
Base

Quick Start Guide

AC power supply

CS70N DISCONTINUED MODELS

CS70
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

72913-01 80090-05

- PART NO.
-”é L(.' ./_. 72913-01 Eartips (5, 3 with gel tips)
. L. 80090-05 AC power supply

ACCESSORIES

46429-01 65116-02
46429-01 On-Line indicator extension cord
65116-02 On-Line indicator light
CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE

6096132 87317-01 87327-01

& €2 ¢°

CALL CONTROL

60961-32 HL10 handset lifter, right angle plug
87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

CS500 SERIES

IN THE BOX

CS530

Headset and eartips
Telephone interface cable
Base

Quick Start Guide

AC power supply

€S520

46

CS530 S520 Headset and battery
Telephone interface cable
Base
Quick Start Guide
AC power supply
CS510
Headset and battery
Telephone interface cable
Base
cS510 Quick Start Guide

AC power supply

71782-01 79749-02 72913-01 SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.

y p . 71782-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (CS510/CS520)
ﬁ ! ‘ ' 72742-02 Headband support (CS510/CS520)
. . 72913-01 Eartips: 5, 3 with gel tips (CS530)

86919-01 Headset (CS510)
86920-01 Headset (CS520)

86919-01 86920-01 87235-01 87235-01 Headset (CS530)
202599-03 Battery with removal tool (CS510/CS520)
71781-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (CS510/CS520)

202599-03 71781-01

&

.—\H"“—h

~

83769-11 83776-11

& &

POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

HEADSET CHARGING ACCESSORIES FOR MULTI-SHIFT
ENVIRONMENTS

83769-11 Over-the-ear charging cradle (CS530)
83776-11 Over-the-head charging cradle (CS510/CS520)



CTi2

IN THE BOX
PART NO.
27190-01 43298-03 4393701 27190-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack
43298-03 Headband
43937-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (CT12)
45651-01 Ear loop, conformable, not shown
46186-01 Ear cushion, leatherette (CT12)
46186-01
DA SERIES AUDIO PROCESSORS
IN THE BOX

DA40/DA45/DA55/DA60/DA70/DA8B0
DA Series Audio Processor
User Guide

DAG0 DA70 DA8O

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

65581-01 65582-01
PART NO.
65581-01 In-line volume and mute (DAG0)
65582-01 Cable, QD to modular phone jack, no in-line control (DA55)
ACCE RIE

27708-01 CCESSO S

27708-01 Mute switch, QD in-line (DA40)
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

ENCOREPRO 535

IN THE BOX
ENCOREPRO 535 USB
Headset
\) User Guide
EncorePro 535 USB
ENTERA USB
IN THE BOX

L

Entera HW11IN-USB

Entera HW121N-USB

ENTERA HW11IN-USB
Headset

Carrying pouch

Ear cushion, foam
Quick Start Guide
Clothing clip

ENTERA HW121N-USB
Headset

Carrying pouch

Ear cushion, foam
Quick Start Guide
Clothing clip

48

24460-01

40708-01
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60425-01

w G0 QP

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.
24460-01
40708-01
60425-01

Clothing clip

Ear cushions, foam (2)

Ear cushions, leatherette (2)



&

MDA100 QD SERIES

IN THE BOX IN THE BOX
MDA100 QD MDA105 QD
Switch Switch

QD coil cable QD coil cable

RJ9 phone cable
USB to micro USB cable

RJ9 phone cable
USB to micro USB cable

MDA100 QD MDA105 QD
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
26716-01 207966-01 207967-01
PART NO.
¥ ' 26716-01 QD coil cable
207966-01 RJ9 phone cable
R 207967-01 USB to micro USB cable
208418-01 Volume control
208418-01
IN THE BOX
MDAA480 QD MDA490 QD
Audio processor Audio processor
DA8Q DASO

LAl

MDA480 QD

MDA430 QD

In-line controller
Telephone interface cable

In-line controller
Telephone interface cable
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

MX10 AUDIO PROCESSOR

IN THE BOX

Audio processor

Phone cable
Adjustment key
Computer cord
User Guide

AC power supply

QD to modular phone jack coil cable

MX10
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
26716-01 40974-01 4487702
PART NO.
26716-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack (audio processor)
40974-01 Cable, stub, modular-to-modular (audio processor-to-telephone)
& £ e 43590-01 Battery and compatibility doors, not shown
44877-02 Computer cord, MX10 to sound card
84104-01 AC power supply
84104-01
ACCESSORIES
27019-01 62976-01
27019-03 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and

.a 27019-03
.
p 62976-01

QD Clamp (EMEA part number)

Y-Adapter trainer cord with microphone mute switch and
QD clamp

QD cord lock

S

IN THE BOX

St

Headset

AC power supply
Headset stand
User Guide

Base

St
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IN THE BOX

SAVI 445

Headset and battery
Over-the-head headband
Behind-the-head neckband
Headset fit kit

SAVI 440
Headset and battery

SAVI 400 SERIES

Deluxe charging cradle
Charging base

AC power supply

USB charging cahle

Charging cradle

DECT" 6.0 USB adapter
Carrying case

Spare battery

Quick Start Guide

DECT" 6.0 USB adapter

Savi 445 Savi 440 Over-the-head headband Charging base Carrying case
Behind-the-head neckband ~ AC power supply Quick Start Guide
Headset fit kit USB charging cable
! | SAVI 430
Headset and eartips AC power supply Carrying case
Charging cradle USB charging cable Quick Start Guide
; Charging base DECT 6.0 USB adapter
SAVI 420
Savi 430 Savi 420 Headset AC power supply Carrying case
Charging cradle Charging base Quick Start Guide
l:' i DECT 6.0 USB adapter Base stabilizer
SAVI 410
Headset AC power supply Carrying case
Charging cradle Charging base Quick Start Guide
? DECT 6.0 USB adapter Base stabilizer
Savi 410
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
69519-01 87236-01 72913-01
PART NO.
; 4 69519-01 USB charging cable, non-magnetic/SMIF charging” (W430)
ﬁ - ™ 87236-01 USB charging cable, magnetic charging (W430)
4 . . 7291301 Eartips: 5, 3 with gel tips (W430)
. 81423-01 AC power supply, straight plug
82905-21 Headset with eartips and charge cradle (W430)
81423-01 82905-21 83322-11 83322-11 Headset and charge cradle (W420)
8332311 Headset and charge cradle (W410)
: 83356-01 Headset and charge cradle, fit kit (W440)
i 83550-01 D100™ DECT 6.0 USB adapter (with charge base, USB cable
and AC power supply)
s 83769-11 Base charging cradle™ (W430)
83776-11 Over-the-head charging cradle (W410/W420)
83323-11 - \83356-01 83550-01 83876-01 D100 DECT 6.0 USB adapter with charge base, USB cable
1 and AC power supply (Microsoft® version)
";? 202599-03 Battery (W410/W420), not shown
“Newer W430 headsets feature magnetic docking. See image for reference.

8376311

& &

83776-11

83876-01

“Includes cradles for old and new W430 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF

and magnetic)
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

SAVI 400 SERIES CONTINUED

84533-01 84600-01 84604-01
PART NO.
84599-01
’ 84600-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
84605-01 84606-01 86005-01 86005-01
86006-01
87229-01
89109-01
204755-01
86006-01 87229-01 89109-01

~

204755-01

=~

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS (CONTINUED)

Standard charging cradle (W440)

Deluxe charging cradle (W445)

Savi fit kit, earloops/earbuds/foam cushions (W440)
Headband (W440)

Neckband (W440)

Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)
Hard carrying case (W430/W440)

Leatherette ear cushions, 2 units (W440)

Headset carrying case (W410/W420)

Savi spare battery with on/off switch (W440/W445)

ACCESSORIES

84600-01 8460101 8460201
84600-01
8460101
_ 8460201
= 8460301
8752701
8460301 8752701 88940-01
88340-01
‘/-> 88941-01

88941-01
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Deluxe charging cradle (W440)

Deluxe charging cradle kit (W440) (deluxe charging cradle +
spare battery)

USB deluxe charger (W440)

USB deluxe charging kit (W440) (Deluxe charger +
spare battery)

Foam ear loop covers, 20 units (W440)
Spare eartips, 25 units, small (W440)
Spare eartips, 25 units, medium (W440)



& o

IN THE BOX

SAVI 745
Headset and battery
Headband
Neckband

SAVI 700 SERIES

Base
AC power supply
Telephone interface cable

Headset fit kit USB cable
Deluxe charging cradle Quick Start Guide
Savi 745 Savi 740 Spare battery
SAVI 740
Headset and battery Base
Headband AC power supply
Neckband Telephone interface cable
Headset fit kit USB cable
Charging cradle Quick Start Guide
=J!iiI||iii;\ ‘;;iiiiiiill' SAVI 730
Headset and eartips AC power supply Quick Start Guide
Savi 730 Savi 720 Charging cradle Telephone interface cable
Base USB cable
SAVI 720
Headset AC power supply Quick Start Guide
Charging cradle Telephone interface cable
Base USB cable
SAVI 710
Headset AC power supply Quick Start Guide
Savi 710 Charging cradle Telephone interface cable
Base USB cable
1178201 7274202 22913-01 SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO.
; e - 71782-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (W710/W720)
ﬁ ! ‘ : . 72742-02 Headband support (W710/W720)
. . 72913-01 Eartips: 5, 3 with gel tips (W730)
81423-01 AC power supply, straight plug
82905-21 Headset and charge cradle (W730)
81423-01 82905-21 83322-11 83322-11 Headset and charge cradle (W720)
83323-11 Headset and charge cradle (W710)
= 83356-01 Headset and charge cradle (W740)
= 83769-11 Charging cradle” (W730)
83776-11 Over-the-head charging cradle (W710/W720)
84598-01 Savi spare battery (W740/W745)
84599-01 Standard charging cradle (W740)
833231 ---}83356'01 837691 202599-03 Battery with removal tool (W710/W720), not shown
q ‘ ‘ “Includes cradles for old and new W730 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF
and magnetic)
83776-11 84598-01 84599-01

$ o
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

SAVI 700 SERIES CONTINUED

84600-01 84604-01

84606-01 87229-01

v

71781-01 80287-01

84602-01 84603-01

¥>

86005-01 204755-01

37820-11 38350-13
38633-11 3873411
@ u

78887-01 211076-01
j (
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84605-01

84601-01

1 3

84609-01

3781811

5

3843911

&

60961-35

&

212539-01

@

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS (CONTINUED)

PART NO.
84600-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
86007-01
86658-01
87229-01

Deluxe Charging cradle (W745)

Savi Fit kit, earloops/earbuds/foam cushions (W740/W745)
Headband (W740/W745)

Neckband (W740/W745)

Telephone interface cable, image on page 52

USB cable, image on page 52

Leatherette ear cushions, 2 units (W740/W745)

ACCESSORIES

71781-01

80287-01
82905-21
8332211
83323-11
83356-01
84601-01

84602-01
84603-01
84608-01
86005-01
87527-01
88940-01
88941-01
204755-01

Ear cushions, foam (2) (W710/W720)

On-Line indicator, straight plug

Headset and charge cradle (W730), image on page 46
Headset and charge cradle (W720), image on page 46
Headset and charge cradle (W710), image on page 46
Headset and charge cradle (W740), image on page 46

Deluxe Charging cradle kit (W740) (includes Deluxe Charging cradle +

spare battery)

USB deluxe charger (W745)

USB deluxe charging kit (W740) (deluxe charger + spare battery)
Charge base, 5 units, 3 pins (with AC power supply)

Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)

Foam ear loop covers, 20 units (W740/W745), image on page 47
Spare eartips, 25 units, small (W740/W745), image on page 47
Spare eartips, 25 units, medium (W740/W745), image on page 47
Savi spare battery with on/off switch (W740/W745)

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

37818-11

37820-11
38350-13
3843911
3863311
3873411
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-11
201081-01
202578-01

211076-01
212539-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens’/Funwerk®/Auerswald?/
Agfeo’/Aastra’/DeleWe”

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

HL10™ Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel%/Toshiba/
Adtran”Allworx® (not available in Europe)

EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, image on page 58
APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch, image on page 58
APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, image on page 58
APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, image on page 58
APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco,
image on page 58

APU-76 EHS Cable

APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable



SAVIGO

Quick Start Guide
Charging base

Savi Go Plantronics software installer CD
AC power supply

IN THE BOX

SAVI GO

Headset and earloop
USB charging cable
Headband

Bluetooth USB adapter
Ear tab and cushion

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
81423-01 81424-01 81426-01 0
PART NO.

3 . 81423-01 AC power supply, straight plug
d:) . 8142401 Headband (WG100)
p 81426-01 Comfort kit, eartips/ear cushions (2) (WG100)

86005-01 Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)

86005-01
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

SAVI OFFICE

Savi Office, WO100/101 Savi Office, W0200/201

Savi Office, WO350

Savi Office, WO300

IN THE BOX

SAVI OFFICE WO0100/101

Headset Base

Headband AC power supply

Ear Tab and Cushion Telephone interface cable
Earloop USB cable

Charging cradle Quick Start Guide

SAVI OFFICE W0200/201

Headset and eartips Telephone interface cable
Charging cradle USB cable

Base Quick Start Guide

AC power supply

SAVI OFFICE W0350

Headset
Charging cradle
Base

AC power supply

Telephone interface cable
USB cable
Quick Start Guide

SAVI OFFICE W0300

Headset
Charging cradle
Base

AC power supply

Telephone interface cable
USB cable
Quick Start Guide

64399-03 71782-01

&

:\b

-~

72913-01 81423-01
£ ﬁ I.rl.‘ :f.
81426-01 82905-21

° ..
2@ ﬁ
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72742-02

81424-01

SPARES AND
PART NO.
64399-03
71782-01
72742-02
72913-01
81423-01
81424-01
81426-01

82905-21

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Headset battery (w/removal tool) (W0300/W0350)
Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (W0300/W0350)
Headband support (W0300/WQ0350)

Eartips: 5, 3 with gel tips (W0200/201)

AC power supply, straight plug

Convertible headband (W0100/101)

Convertible comfort kit, eartips/ear cushions, 2
(W0100/107)

Headset and Charging cradle (W0200/201)



8376311

7

71781-01

86005-01

37818-11

0

38439-11

)

60961-35

86007-01

80287-01

37820-11

¢S

38633-11

£

89280-11

86658-01

84609-01

38350-13

3873411

-

O

212533-01

2

SAVI UFFICE CONTINUED

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS (CONTINUED)
PART NO.

83769-11 Over-the-ear Charging cradle (W0200/201)
86007-01 Telephone interface cable
86658-01 USB cable

ACCESSORIES

71781-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (W0300/W0350)
80287-01 On-Line indicator, straight plug

84609-01 Charge base, 5 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)
86005-01 Charge base, 1 unit, 3 pins (with AC power supply)

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens?/Funwerk®/Auerswald?/
Agfeo”/Aastra’/DeleWe”

37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)

38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco®

38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

3863311 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

60961-35 HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug

78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel”/Toshiba”
Adtran”/Allworx® (not available in Europe), image on page 6

87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, image on page 6

87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Swtich, image on page 6

89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC

202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco,
image on page 6
212539-01 APA-24, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

SUPRA

IN THE BOX

10757-00 15729-05 i 17593-01

% SUPRA
A \ PART NO.
3 10757-00 Background noise suppressor (H51/H61)
X 15729-05 Ear cushions, foam (2)
w ’ b 17593-01 Voice tube, clear (H51/H61)

24316-01 Windscreen (H5IN/HB1N)

24316-01 6042511 61871-01 60425-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2)

: 61871-01 Ear cushions, super soft, foam (2)
SUPRAPLUS SI- (NOT SHOWN)

IN THE BOX
SUPRAPLUS SL
PART NO.
10757-00 Background noise suppressor (H351/H361)
24460-01 Clothing clip
29960-01 Voice tube, clear (H351/H361)
40709-02 Ear cushions, foam (2)
65932-01 Value pack for voice tube models (H351/H361)
67712-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2)
83195-01 Ear Cushion, circumaural
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SUPRAPLUS WIDEBAND

IN THE BOX
HW251
Headset
User Guide
e . HW251N
P Headset
) . User Guide
Supraplus wideband HW251, Supraplus wideband HW251N,
Voice Tube Noise-canceling HW261
Headset
User Guide
HW261N
Headset
User Guide
Supraplus wideband HW261, Supraplus wideband HW261N,
Voice Tube Noise-canceling
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
24460-01 29960-01 40709-02
] PART NO.
24460-01 Clothing clip
29960-01 Voice tube, clear (HW251/HW261)
= 40709-02 Ear cushions, foam (2) (SupraPlus wideband)
ACCESSORIES
10757-00 26716-01 27019-01
27019-03 10757-00 Background noise suppressor (HW251/HW261)
A 26716-01 Cable, coil, QD-to-modular phone jack (audio processor)
- 27019-01 Y-Adapter Trainer Cord, with Microphone Mute Switch and
w QD Clamp (EMEA part number)
& 27019-03 Y-Adapter trainer cord, with microphone mute switch and
QD clamp
27708-01 4071101 62976-01 27708-01 Mute switch, QD in-line
29960-01 Voice tube, clear (HW251/HW261), not shown
40711-01 Cable, 10" Extension, QD-to-QD, Lightweight
62976-01 QD cord lock
"1. 65932-01 Value pack for voice tube models (HW251/HW?261)
(ear cushions, voice tube, background noise suppressor,
QD cord clip), not shown
66268-03 A10 Direct connect cable
66268-03 67712-01
67712-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (SupraPlus Wideband)
83195-01 Ear cushion, circumaural (SupraPlus Wideband), not shown

2

é
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

SUPRAPLUS WIRELESS

Supraplus Wireless CS351N Supraplus Wireless CS361N

IN THE BOX

SUPRAPLUS WIRELESS

Headset

Foam and leatherette ear cushions
Base

AC power supply

Phone cable

Quick Start Guide

DISCONTINUED MODELS
CS351, CS361

64399-03 71781-01

-

80090-05
&8

e

46423-01 65116-02

71782-01

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

64399-03 Headset battery (w/removal tool)

71781-01 Ear cushions, foam (2) (CS351N, CS361N)
71782-01 Ear cushions, leatherette (2) (CS351N, CS361N)

80090-05 AC power supply

ACCESSORIES
46429-01 On-Line indicator extension cord
65116-02 On-Line indicator light

NOTE: For Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control, see page 8.

VISTAPLUS AP15 AUDIO PROCESSOR

VistaPlus" AP15
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IN THE BOX

VISTAPLUS AP15

VistaPlus AP15 Phone cable

AC power supply QD to modular phone jack coil cable
USB power cable User Guide



VOYAGER 510/VOYAGER 510-USB

IN THE BOX
46429-01 60961-32 65116-02
VOYAGER 510/VOYAGER 510-USB
PART NO.
46429-01 On-Line indicator extension cord
60961-32 HL10 handset lifter (510S)
65116-02 On-Line indicator light (5105)
72913-01 Eartips (5, 3 with gel tips)
72913-01
‘» ® D
IN THE BOX
VOYAGER 3200 UC
Headset
Product card
USB charge cable

=

Safety booklet
BT600 USB adapter
Warranty card
Charging case

Voyager 3200 UC
Eartip kit (small, large, and ear loop)
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
201955-01 201955-02 201955-03
PART NO.
201955-01 Ear gel, small (qty 3), with earloop
- “ ~ “ - “ 201955-02 Ear gel, medium (qty 3), with earloop
{7 & & 201955-03 Ear gel, large (gty 3), with earloop
201885-01 Spare, cable assembly, std-a plug to micro USB B, 660 mm, black
204880-01 BT600 USB adapter, in a bag, not shown
201885-01 205250-01 211249-01 205250-01 BT600 USB adapter, boxed
211002-01 211249-01 BT600 USB-C, boxed
:‘ . 211002-01 BT600 USB-C, in a bag
ACCESSORIES
89034-01 89110-01 207363-01

89034-01 AC charger (NA only)
89110-01 USB car charger
207363-01 Charging case
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

VOYAGER EDGE UC

=

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER EDGE UC

Headset

Earloop

Mini Bluetooth® USB adapter

S/M/L eartips

USB charging case

Modular AC wall charger

USB to micro USB cable (see Calisto 610)

Voyager Edge Charge Case Voyager Edge UC
Bluetooth dongle
SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
85117-01 85117-02 89034-01
PART NO.
.. .. 85117-01 BT300-M mini Bluetooth USB adapter
85117-02 BT300 mini Bluetooth USB adapter
89034-01 Modular AC wall charger
201885-01 USB to Micro USB charging cable
201885-02 USB to Micro USB charging cable, white
201885-01 201885-02 201955-01 201955-01 Small, eartip x 3 and earloop
3, 201955-02 Medium, eartip x 3 and earloop
Ny _ 201955-03 Large, eartip x 3 and earloop
“\ . £ y 203790-01 Charge case, not shown
\ —
201955-02 201955-03
ACCE RIE
89110-01 CCESSORIES

62 POLY HEADSET PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUIDE

89110-01

USB car charger



Voyager Legend CS

VOYAGER LEGEND CS

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER LEGEND CS
Headset

Power supply

Base

Eartips

Telephone interface cable
USB charge cable

89032-01

9

3781811

0

38439-11

P

60961-35

¢

87327-01

202578-01

o

89037-01 89037-02

= =
- .. L3

& &
®- ®-

37820-11 38350-13

38633-11 3873411

78887-01 87317-01
g -
U-(

89280-11 201081-01

;f
211076-01 212539-01

g2

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

89032-01 USB charging cable (9"

89037-01 Small, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers
89037-02 Medium, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers

CABLES AND CONNECTORS FOR REMOTE DESK PHONE
CALL CONTROL

37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens?/Funwerk?/Auerswald®/
Agfeo’/Aastra’/DeleWe”

37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)

38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Poly

38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

60961-35 HL10 handset lifter, Straight Plug

78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel*/Toshiba’/
Adtran’/Allworx® (not available in Europe)

85638-01 EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not shown

87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC*

201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco

211076-01 APU-76 EHS Cable

212539-01 APA-24 Alcatel EHS Cable
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ACCESSORIES AND PARTS FOR DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

VOYAGER LEGEND UC

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER LEGEND UC

Headset and eartips/foam eartip covers
Modular AC wall charger

Mini Bluetooth® USB adapter

Desktop charging stand

Portable charging case

USB charging cable

Micro USB charge adapter

Quick Start Guide

Voyager Legend UC

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

85117-01 85117-02 89031-01
PART NO.
-, - 85117-01 BT300-M mini Bluetooth USB adapter
85117-02 BT300 mini Bluetooth USB adapter
d @ 89031-01 Desktop charge stand
s 89033-01 Micro USB charge adapter (Includes Micro USB charge
cable, 2
89033-01 89034-01 89036-01 89034-01 AC charger (NA only)
89036-01 Portable charge case (includes micro USB charge cable, 21
89037-01 Small, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers
89037-02 Medium, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers
89037-03 Large, 3-Pack, eartips
89037-01 89037-02 89037-03
Fataiing r€ y G

. W &
® - ® - <5

ACCESSORIES
89110-01 USB car charger

89110-01
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@ ‘~
Voyager PRO UC Voyager PRO UC,
WG200/WG201/B

IN THE BOX

VOYAGER PRO UC

Headset and eartips/foam eartip covers
AC charging cable

Mini Bluetooth® USB adapter

Carrying case

USB charging cable

Quick Start Guide

VOYAGER PRO UC, WG200/WG201/B
Headset and eartips/foam eartip covers
AC charging cable

Bluetooth USB adapter

Quick Start Guide

USB charging cable

VOYAGER PRO UC

® @ 9@
®® o® ©€¢

82038-02 85117-01 85117-02

® @

81293-01

SPARES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

81292-01 Small, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers

81292-02 Medium, 3-Pack, eartips/foam eartip covers

81292-03 Large, 3-Pack, eartips

82038-02 Carrying case (B230)

85117-01 BT300 mini Bluetooth USB adapter (B230, Microsoft version)
85117-02 BT300 mini Bluetooth USB adapter (B230)

ACCESSORIES

81293-01 Carrying case (WG200/WG201/B)
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